
ÖKWZR-Ausstellungschampion 2022

P. Name des Hundes Besitzer Geb. Rasse gesamt

1 Ajandek FLOTNI Mazura N. u. P. 08.01.2020 MAG 232

2 Blueberry Saga Lilium at Classy Styrian Pichler Markus 19.05.2017 GH 220

3 Celestian Dreaming A Dream Lück R. u. H. 12.10.2020 SAL 170

4 ABEDIN AMIR LA LAHU NADHIR Schreiber Sabine 21.07.2019 SAL 160

5 Akeem Odin Moniet el Nefous Hammer D / Huber E. 20.11.2018 SAL 154  

7 CHERUBIM`S ROYAL MARKUS Voss-Ehlers Katharina 12.10.2020 WH 145

6 Envy Me Happy Life Petz Reinhold 22.08.2021 AH 145

8 Klara Kokett von der Heldenreise Bohmann Isabel 15.02.2021 WISP 135

9 Alaia La Lahu Nadhir Preisegger Wolfgang 21.07.2019 SAL 128

10 Alfa Romeo Rocket Kiss Eszement Fucik Renata 02.09.2020 WH 128

11 SHE DID IT AGAIN SPECIALLY FOR YOU Mazura Peter 27.01.2019 AH 124

12 Jee Bee´s Pure Love Warrior Schmid Erika 12.08.2019 WH 124

13 ICEFYRE IW aus SPATTHAUSEN Spatt U. u. Parzer U. 03.01.2019 IWH 120

14 Khaleesi La sorpresa Bionda le Doue Wagner Horst Dr. 18.10.2020 WISP 117

15 Bastien´s Ysamina Gaischnek Sylvia 25.08.2018 AZ 112

16 Nalani Natale Come il Vento Kunert Sonja 24.12.2019 WISP 111

17 COLWYN LICORICE Soltesz Edith 07.01.2014 WH 104

18 Yassima schuru esch schams Schachinger Valentina 12.06.2018 SL 102

19 Kasalino Fabrizio le Doue Wagner Horst Dr. 18.10.2020 WISP 100

20 Atrey Universe Agia Pichler Stefanie 18.06.2018 AH 96

21 Alwina La Lahu Nadhir Schlick Melanie 21.07.2019 SAL 96

22 Rakovsky Barishnya Preskranaja Smekal Judith 17.03.2020 BAR 96

23 COLWYN UNA PRINCIPESSA Soltesz Edith 05.04.2021 WH 96

24 She´s like the wind Smekal Judith 05.09.2018 WH 94

25 Definition of Beauty Erdor Iris Pober Heidi 12.03.2018 IWH 93

26 Kara Nedim el Riad Knoll Brigitta 21.01.2016 SAL 82

27 Farasha Du-Sa’Lal Ille Rottraut 30.12.2017 AH 82

28 Paskova Perfect Grip Parzer Ursula 02.03.2019 BAR 81

29 Dogarium Fly to Animagi Brenner-Pantrotto S. 30.11.2019 WH 80



30 CALAMUS WHITE CATALEYA Fenninger Karin 12.04.2021 AH 80

31 Moonlight-Hunter Guitar Man Kunert Mario 25.10.2011 GH 79

32 PILLOW TALK MULBERRY GIN FIZZ Busl Ursula 07.06.2021 WH 78

33 Noella Natale Come il Vento Majsiak Monika 24.12.2019 WISP 77

34 Greytoday Uma Huber S.u. G 03.09.2020 WISP 75

35 AFRODITE VOM AMEISRIEGEL Ministrova Iveta 28.08.2019 SAL 74

36 ZABO-KHAN'S EHSAN Edlinger Elisabeth 12.02.2021 AH 73

37 Khaos Saint Another Day Givenchy Pichler Stefanie 17.03.2018 AH 72

38 PADPARADSCHA'S NIGHTINGALE Pichler Stefanie 31.10.2017 AH 68

39 Three Little Birds ' Honeymoon Garnhaft Marion 15.02.2020 IWH 68

40 Faravahar Adalan Knoll Brigitta 16.02.2018 SAL 63

41 Kasandra de Monte Podrido Zäsar Heidi 03.08.2017 GE 62

42 Paskova Pure Madness Parzer Ursula 02.03.2019 BAR 62

43 ZEPHANIA from Starstone mayrwöger sandra 18.03.2021 IWH 62

44 Anthea Thalula Moniet el Nefous Hammer Daniela 22.11.2018 SAL 61

45 Fyodor Majove Bohemia Smekal Judith 18.04.2021 BAR 60

46 Je t´aime Joelina le Doue Kunert Sonja 16.10.2020 WISP 58

47 Angour Agysamba Regio Spatt Mica 01.07.2010 AZ 56

48 XIMENA from Starstone Kamper-Griebaum Irene 12.02.2020 IWH 56

49 Berlin vom Ameisriegel Ministrova Iveta 22.11.2020 SAL 56

50 Definition's Be My Valentinesdate Bichler M. u. Mayer M. 23.10.2021 WH 56

51 Esahda Du-Sa'Lal Ille Rottraut 07.07.2011 AH 54

52 Leyla of Falconers Dream Ilek-Kirisits I. 26.07.2011 SAL 54

53 MARGY MARIGOLDD ROZARKA Huber Sandra 10.10.2013 WISP 54

54 NAZRAT OF FALCONERS DREAM Wiehser F. 10.05.2015 SAL 54

55 Safaniyah Belada Preisegger Wolfgang 29.04.2017 SAL 54

56 Anatevka JuS-Nurejew Smekal Judith 29.06.2021 BAR 54

57 Fortuna lächelt vom schwarzen Schwan Wais Sabine Alexandra 28.01.2014 SWI 52

58 KUSKAYA'S FINLAY Ebinger Ruth 03.05.2018 WH 52

59 Aslanah Ameerah La hadd lah Unfried Daniel 05.10.2021 SAL 51

60 EVO IW aus SPATTHAUSEN Parzer U. /Spatt U. 08.06.2013 IWH 50

61 Joyleen of Blackhighlander's Eireen Mayrwöger Sandra 14.09.2021 IWH 50

62 Devaj Go by Wiesinger Martina 08.09.2010 WH 49



63  Al'Salim KAMBIZES Schreiber Sabine 29.05.2012 SAL 49

64 Ashleigh ó Sliabh Róise Greil Anita 26.04.2014 IWH 49

65 Tähtipöly Break The Rules Schierhuber Monika 11.03.2015 WH 48

66 I love u IW aus Spatthausen Spatt Ute 03.01.2019 IWH 48

67 Innocenza Della Luna le Doue Wagner Horst Dr. 01.08.2019 WISP 46

68 CHERUBIM`S ROYAL Go For Gold Gisela Voss-Ehlers Katharina 30.11.2019 WH 46

69 Zaprof´s The Colour of Magic Huber Maria-Margarethe 24.02.2020 BAR 46

70 OLAJOS-RETI GYÖZÖS GERLE Molnar-Rössler S. 02.02.2022 MAG 46

71 Alisha Imani Moniet el Nefous Hammer Daniela 22.11.2018 SAL 45

72 Enigma Prestissimo Majsiak Monika 07.11.2016 WISP 44

73 DEFINITION'S A MILLION DOLLARBABY Mayer Maximilian 27.07.2020 WH 44

74 Devaj 1976 Cinderella Wiesinger Leonie 23.02.2019 WH 43

75 ASH GLORIOUS GODDESS OF GLENKERKA Spatt Ute 03.07.2018 IWH 42

76 London´s Fog Knock Knock Willitzheimer Julia 29.08.2020 WH 42

77 BIBIANA VOM AMEISRIEGEL Ministrova Iveta 22.11.2020 SAL 42

78 Definition's Beautiful Devil Mayer Maximilian 23.10.2021 WH 41

79 KIMI vom Schloss Perchino Gruber Alexandra 15.04.2015 bAR 41

80 Best of element Adrenaline Fleischmann S. 07.03.2021 GE 41

81 Big Bang Element Adrenaline Fleischmann S. 07.03.2021 GE 41

82 COLWYN RASPBERRY BRANDY Soltesz Edith 13.01.2019 WH 40

83 Gordon Frajanka Smekal Judith 14.02.2014 BAR 37

84 Sadik Summer Jam Schmidt Martin 10.06.2018 SAL 37

85 Penktas Elementas Desert Al Dahna Mahtab Högl Christine 03.09.2019 SAL 37

86 KAMIQ IW aus SPATTHAUSEN Parzer U./Spatt U. 16.10.2021 IWH 37

87 Fast´n Pawesome Aloe Hallmann Laura 18.07.2016 WH 36

88 Definition´s Afterglow Mayer Maximilian 27.07.2020 WH 35

89 S.L. touch My Soul Huber Maria-Margarethe 29.03.2014 BAR 34

90 Colwyn Natural Blonde Bichler Manuela 09.02.2016 WH 34

91 FARAVAHAR Avesta Ilek-Kirisits I. 16.02.2018 SAL 34

92 ISLAY'S ONYX Niederlechner Claudia 03.09.2018 DH 34

93 Mehr' Noush Malou Al Djiibaajah Schmidt Martin 16.10.2018 SAL 34

94 Ouarda of Falconers Dream Wiehser F. 18.08.2020 SAL 34

95 CHERUBIM`S ROYAL Quality Sarah Voss-Ehlers Katharina 04.05.2021 WH 34



96 Pillow Talk I Follow You Schmid E. u. Ch 26.11.2016 WH 33

97 Animagi Indian Flying Fox Brenner-Pantroto S. 29.04.2018 WH 33

98 Oriana Come il Vento Majsiak Monika 21.12.2020 WISP 33

99 Katatjutas Behind Blue Eyes Korn Karin 27.05.2018 GH 31

100 AIMEE ROSE DE LA DANSEDUSOLEIL Pöll Christina 26.06.2020 WH 31

101 EVITA DE PERÓN vom wolfskin Molnar-Rössler S. 27.02.2022 WISP 31

102 Delayla al Noushafarin Hammer Daniela 26.04.2014 SAL 30

103 CELESTIAN SANJIN Bina Romana 27.10.2017 SAL 30

104 FARAVAHAR Asal Ilek-Kirisits I. 16.02.2018 SAL 30

105 CELESIAL NOBLE NESSA Spath Denise 05.05.2019 WH 30

106 Ajandek Fahejas-csiga Mazura Nora und Peter 08.01.2020 MAG 30

107 TADAAA Stepowy Goniec Turczyn Lisa 28.04.2020 BAR 30

108 BAHIYA ZURAH VOM AMEISRIEGEL Ministrova Iveta 22.11.2020 SAL 30

109 PEPPINO PAN COME IL VENTO Demel Hannelore 01.02.2021 WISP 30

110 Bayana La Lahu Nadhir Schlick Melanie 09.12.2021 SAL 30

111 A Maeve ó Sliabh Róise Greil Anita 26.04.2014 IWH 29

112 Barak Kharan´s Dark Romance Breinessl Nadja 29.08.2017 AH 28

113 Ajandek Fajatek Spatt Ute 08.01.2020 MA 28

114 ANTAEUS Tsar Borzois Mayer Herbert 18.10.2020 BAR 28

115 AUDREY from Starstone Mayrwöger Sandra 10.09.2021 IWH 28

116 Oska kel Lusitania Dedemi Spatt Ute 23.10.2018 AZ 27

117 Jolanda Sparkling Stardust le Doue Wagner Horst Dr. 16.10.2020 WISP 27

118 Yllyeffs vom Alpetal Michor Yvonne 13.08.2021 IWH 27

119 Abby ó Sliabh Róise Greil Anita 26.04.2014 IWH 25

120 Ar‘Maghaan Aliya Kiana Högl Christoph 23.03.2016 SAL 25

121 Amaranth Flower Baya Nobles Dworschak Bernadeta 29.04.2019 WH 25

122 Mangry´s so let it be magic Schachinger Valentina 12.07.2021 WH 25

123 Kayleigh IW aus Spatthausen Schenkermayr Franz 16.10.2021 IWH 25

124 Diba Al Naqawa Schlick Melanie 28.08.2015 SAL 24

125 FAST 'N PAWESOME DULCE DE LECHE Hallmann/Varaszegi 30.09.2019 WH 24

126 Elany perla negra de Monte Podrido Zäsar Heidi GE 24

127 Fast´n Pawesome Golden Sunset Hallmann Laura 11.07.2021 WH 23

128 Hattorie z osirisova domu Hueber Vera 29.04.2021 WH 22



129 Timber Mill's Amazing Amber Taxböck Birgit 29.04.2021 SWI 22

130 PILLOW TALK GARDENPOLO AND GINTONIC Busl Ursula 21.04.2015 WH 21

131 Purple Magic`s Brownie Millert/Heisermann 13.10.2016 AH 21

132 QUECHUA OF ALWAYS UNLIMITED Litzlbauer Nina 20.01.2020 WH 21

133 Stasja Silent Enigma Schachinger Valentina 15.09.2020 BAR 20

134 Cherubim's Royal Oksana Sen Susanne 01.04.2021 WH 20

135 Afnan Yumah Moniet el Nefous Lück R. u. H. 22.11.2018 SAL 19

136 Pillow Talk Lightup my Life Busl Ursula 22.03.2019 WH 19

137 Celestian Don´t stop me now Bina Romana 12.10.2020 SAL 19

138 Yapuru u Uplnku Willitzheimer Julia 28.06.2011 WH 18

139 Khalils Ayad-al-Noushafarin Marko Florian 17.09.2011 SAL 18

140 Camal ibn Furat al-Quadar Huber Elisabeth 27.06.2012 SAL 18

141 Fierce Fireball Banzai Schierhuber Monika 15.07.2013 WH 18

142 Basnjan Knight Errand Huber Maria-Margarethe 29.03.2014 BAR 18

143 El Fumico Blockbuster Baumgartner Bea 20.03.2015 AH 18

144 KUSKAYA'S ENDLESS LUCKY CHANCE Ebinger Ruth 25.01.2016 WH 18

145 Purple Magic`s Berlinale Millert/Heisermann 13.10.2016 AH 18

146 Silken Speed Indigo Schweighofer Martina 21.04.2019 SWI 18

147 Fiefoerniek´s Fruits de Mer v.d.Graf/Zäsar H. 08.10.2019 WISP 18

148 Ajándék Fonottkalacs Mazura N. u. P. 08.01.2020 MAG 18

149 Loyal-Gladiator Cinnamon Star Hueber Vera 12.09.2020 WH 18

150 Galadriel Majove Bohemia Schachinger Valentina 27.08.2021 BAR 17

151 BAHJAH KAZIM MONIET EL NEFOUS Hammer D / Huber E. 13.01.2022 SAL 17

152 Katatjuta´s Anynamewilldo Koller Barbara 26.05.2015 GH 16

153 Katatjutas All Inclusive Korn Karin 26.05.2015 GH 16

154 Glamorous Grace Prestissimo Majsiak Monika 31.05.2017 WISP 16

155 CHERUBIM'S ROYAL SUPER SWEET Voss-Ehlers Katharina 06.09.2017 WH 16

156 Fast´n Pawesome Blue Genes Weissensteiner/Melinc 09.04.2018 WH 16

157 FIERCE FIREBALL HASTALAVISTA Krapfenbauer Hannes 26.07.2018 WH 16

158 Bora von Neo Abakan Max H./Wegger F. 14.11.2018 WISP 16

159 PILLOW TALK LETTERS TO JULIET Weisl Bianca 22.03.2019 WH 16

160 Druscilla Gianna Killkapi Garnhaft Marion 05.05.2020 IWH 16

161 Graf Schabernack Simeoni Whippster Schierhuber Monika 09.11.2020 WH 16



162 Faivah al Noushafarin Marko/Rosskopf-Marko 21.08.2021 SAL 16

163 Diamond IW aus Spatthausen Pober Heidi 03.11.2012 IWH 13

164 Cash von den Traumtänzer Whippets Hofer Mojca 19.02.2013 WH 13

165 YAFI RAIS AL ASMAANII Demel Hannelore 21.12.2020 SAL 13

166 Knirpsi IW aus Spatthausen Spatt Ute 16.10.2021 IWH 13

167 Red Rodeo Kansas Albrecht D./Haberl E. 18.10.2014 WH 12

168 OZZY OSBOURNE ROAN INISH Apfolterer Robert 11.02.2017 IWH 12

169 CHERUBIM'S ROYAL ULTIMATE LOVE STORY Mayer Maximilian 06.01.2018 WH 12

170 Sidney from Starstone Mayrwöger Sandra 22.03.2018 IWH 12

171 Umea from Starstone Mayrwöger Sandra 15.11.2018 IWH 12

172 Timber Mill's Amazing Black Pearl Ö Taxböck Birgit 29.04.2021 SWI 12

173 Henri von Eichenwind Schwitzer 27.06.2021 SWI 12

174 Nasirah of Falconers Dream Ilek-Kirisits I. 10.05.2015 SAL 11

175 Devaj 1976 Ylva Morningstar Leitmüller Werner 12.10.2017 WH 11

176 Dogarium Florence Kipper D./Brenner-Pantorotto 30.11.2019 WH 11

177 Endless Rush Ojo de Halcon Fleischmann S. 16.04.2020 GE 11

178 Jaxx Dirty Money Parth Martin 20.05.2020 GH 11

179 Uwa chali of Synergon Kronsteiner H. 23.06.2020 AH 11

180 Circe Troger-Pisjak Sabine 07.07.2020 SAL 11

181 Amlu – Ulmena Havanna Schlick Melanie 30.08.2020 IWH 11

182 Celestian Jungle Jane Baumgartner Bea 04.09.2021 AH 11

183 Jaxx Toyboy Parth Martin 27.08.2016 GH 10

184 Incredible Silent Quicksilver Sonam Lea 27.03.2017 WH 10

185 Red Rodeo Tribute To Tennessee Albrecht D./Haberl E. 23.05.2018 WH 10

186 Belana ó Sliabh Róise Greil Anita 14.09.2018 IWH 10

187 Ajana Nenejh Moniet El Nefous Troger-Pisjak Sabine 22.11.2018 SAL 10

188 COLWYN ROB ROY Bichler Manuela 13.01.2019 WH 10

189 Ordak of Falconers Dream Wiehser F. 18.08.2020 SAL 10

190 Winsome Yankees Liam Parth/Seeber 21.01.2021 GH 10

191 Kiki del Vento Rosso Helena Fellner 18.06.2017 WISP 9

192 Qiyana of Always Unlimited Bürger Susanne 20.01.2020 WH 9

193 PILLOW TALK GRAND CRU D'AMOUR Busl Ursula 21.04.2015 WH 8

194 Manolito Julio de l`Aulp de Fier Fleischmann S. 22.12.2016 GE 8



195 Unexpected Mick Parth/Seeber 16.02.2015 GH 7

196 Devaj 1976 Evolution Sonam Lea 24.08.2019 WH 7

197 Giovanni Donato de Keramat Millert/Heisermann 15.02.2021 AH 7

198 Jaxsteampunkdiva Kunert Mario 17.09.2015 GH 3

199 Loyal- Gladiator Dianes Dream Braunsteiner Angela 17.06.2021 WH 3

200 Definition´s Billionaire Banksy Kristina Kraus 23.10.2021 WH 3

 



ÖKWZR - Veteranenchampion 2022

Platz Name Besitzer Rasse Gesamt

1 COLWYN LICORICE Soltesz Edith WH 100

2 Moonlight-Hunter Guitar Man Mario Kunert GH 79

3 Angour Agysamba Regio Ute Spatt AZ 56

4 Esahda Du-Sa'Lal Dr. Ille Rottraut AH 54

5 Leyla of Falconers Dream Ilekt-Kirisits SAL 54

6 MARGY MARIGOLDD ROZARKA Huber Sandra WISP 54

7 Devaj Go by Martina Wiesinger WH 49

8 Ashleigh ó Sliabh Róise Anita Greil IWH 37

9 Gordon Frajanka Judith Smekal BAR 32

10 EVO IW aus SPATTHAUSEN Ursula Parzer/ Ute Spatt IWH 31

10   Al'Salim KAMBIZES Schreiber Sabine SAL 31

1 Delayla al Noushafarin Daniela Hammer SAL 30

11 A Maeve ó Sliabh Róise Anita Greil IWH 29

12 Abby ó Sliabh Róise Anita Greil IWH 25

13 Khalils Ayad-al-Noushafarin Florian Marko SAL 18

13 Camal ibn Furat al-Quadar Huber Elisabeth SAL 18

13 Fierce Fireball Banzai Monika Schierhuber WH 18

13 Basnjan Knight Errand Huber Maria Margarehte BAR 18

13 Yapuru u Uplnku Willitzheimer Julia WH 18

14 Diamond IW aus Spatthausen Heidi Pober IWH 13

14 Cash von den Traumtänzer Whippets Mojac Hofer WH 13



ÖKWZR - JUGENCHAMPION 2022

Platz Name d. Hundes Besitzer Rasse gesamt

1 COLWYN UNA PRINCIPESSA Soltesz Edith WH 62

2 PILLOW TALK MULBERRY GIN FIZZ Ursula Busl WH 60

3 Klara Kokett von der Heldenreise Bohmann Isabell WISP 57

4 Definition's Be My Valentinesdate Manuela Bichler, Max Mayer WH 56

5 Anatevka JuS-Nurejew Judith Smekal BAR 54

6 OLAJOS-RETI GYÖZÖS GERLE Molnar-Rössler Sabrina MAG 46

7 Fyodor Majove Bohemia Judith Smekal BAR 44

8 Definition's Beautiful Devil Maximilian Mayer WH 41

9 KAMIQ IW aus SPATTHAUSEN Ursula Parzer/ Ute Spatt IWH 37

9 Joyleen of Blackhighlander's Eireen Mayrwöger Sandra IWH 37

10 ZEPHANIA from Starstone Mayrwöger Sandra IWH 34

10 CHERUBIM`S ROYAL Quality Sarah Voss-Ehlers Katharina WH 34

10 Aslanah Ameerah La hadd lah Unfried Daniel SAL 34

11 EVITA DE PERÓN vom wolfskin Molnar-Rössler Sabrina WISP 31

12 Bayana La Lahu Nadhir Melanie Schlick SAL 30

12 BAHIYA ZURAH VOM AMEISRIEGEL Ministrova Iveta SAL 30

13 AUDREY from Starstone Mayrwöger Sandra IWH 28

14 Yllyeffs vom Alpetal Michor Yvonne IWH 27

15 Kayleigh IW aus Spatthausen Franz Schenkermayr IWH 25

15 Mangry´s so let it be magic Valentina Schachinger WH 25

16 Fast´n Pawesome Golden Sunset Hallmann Laura WH 23

17 Envy Me Happy Life Petz Reinhold AH 20

18 Galadriel Majove Bohemia Valentina Schachinger BAR 17

18 BAHJAH KAZIM MONIET EL NEFOUS Huber Elisabeth SAL 17

18 CALAMUS WHITE CATALEYA Fenninger Karin AH 17

19 Faivah al Noushafarin F.Marko/F.Rosskopf-Marko SAL 16

20 Knirpsi IW aus Spatthausen Ute Spatt IWH 13

20 ZABO-KHAN'S EHSAN Edlinger Elisabeth AH 13

20 YAFI RAIS AL ASMAANII Demel Hannelore SAL 13

21 PEPPINO PAN COME IL VENTO Demel Lukas WISP 12

21 Envy Me Happy Life Petz Reinhold AH 12

22 Celestian Jungle Jane Baumgartner Bea AH 11

23 Cherubim's Royal Oksana Sen Susanne WH 10

23 Cherubim's Royal Oksana Sen Susanne WH 10

24 Giovanni Donato de Keramat Millert/Heisermann AH 7

24 Calamus White Cataleya Fenninger Karin AH 7

24 Best of element Adrenaline Fleischmann S. GE 7

25 Definition´s Billionaire Banksy Kristina Kraus WH 3

25 Loyal- Gladiator Dianes Dream Braunsteiner Angela WH 3


